504480166 07/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4526868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
B. ROBERT POLT	07/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUUMI CUP
Street Address:	10900 NE 4TH ST., STE. 2300
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15099245
Application Number:	13874471

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)609-6921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.609.6800

Email: lyoung@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP
Address Line 1: 245 PARK AVENUE, 27TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10167

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127684-00402
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL A LEVY
SIGNATURE:	/paul a levy/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504480166 REEL: 043140 FRAME: 0363

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, **B. Robert Polt**, hereinafter called Assignor, have invented certain improvements in the following:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 15/099,245 ("Application")
Filing Date: April 14, 2016
Title: LID WITH NOSE ACCOMMODATIONS

U.S. Patent No. 9,340,333 ("Patent")
Grant Date: May 17, 2016
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 13/874,471
Filing Date: April 30, 2013
Title: LID WITH NOSE ACCOMMODATION

WHEREAS, RUUMI CUP, a corporation organized under the laws of State of Washington, having its principal location at 10900 NE 4th St., Ste. 2300, Bellevue, Washington 98004 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the invention, and to any patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns his entire right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions and applications, including the right to sue for past infringement to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent or Application. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and Application and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 043140 FRAME: 0364 And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said Application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

By: 1911 of

Date: 7/27/2017

PATENT REEL: 043140 FRAME: 0365

RECORDED: 07/31/2017